PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 19/01/2025

DURATION
SL. FEEDER TYPE APPROXIMATE REASON FOR PLANNING OF CONSUMER AFFECTED
NO ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER (Ind/Urban/Rural) DATE FROM 1o HOURS SHUTDOWN AREA
. Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines &
RAMLEELA GROUND 1 | SB Factory & Railway URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:00 | 15:00 05:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable |*2Wala Nagar, Gupta Colony, TP
Road Nagar
under RDSS
Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines & . A
SHARDA ROAD DELHI GATE & URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:00 | 15:00 05:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable | Samio Wali gali, Sharda Road,
Bhagwatpura Char wali gali
under RDSS
Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines &
MADHAVPURAM 2 Ganeshpuri URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:00 15:00 05:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable Ganeshpuri
under RDSS
Shiviok. Kalindi & Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines &
TP Nagar ' URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:00 15:00 05:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable Shivlok, Kalindi, Devpuri
Meerut Mall
under RDSS
Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines &
LISARI ROAD Samar Garden URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:00 15:00 05:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable Samar Garden
under RDSS
Shutdown taken in safety for Nauchandi Ground, Kailashpuri
Nauchandi Nauchandi & Garh Road URBAN 20-01-2025 | 11:00 16:00 05:00 replacement of old & damaged 33 KV ! asnpurt,
line of Pyarelal Substation Samta Smarak, Gandhi Nagar
EUDD SOUTH,
11KV/LT MEERUT . ) )
Feeder No. 2 & Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines & Shivpuram, Devlok colony,
Hapur Bypass Road . : URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:00 14:00 04:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable Vishav enclave, Surya palace,
1 MEERUT-1 EUDC MEERUT Shivpuram under RDSS Super tech, Mohkampur
Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines &
Nauchandi Hapur Road URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:00 14:00 04:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable | Hapur Road, Shambhu das gate
under RDSS
Islamabad & Ahmad Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines & Islamabad, Chaar Diwari, Tala
Suraj Kund Nagar URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:00 14:00 04:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable | Factory, Ahmad Nagar, Gali No
9 under RDSS 5Rt0 21 R, 6L to 25L
Karim Nagar. Ashivana Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines & Sewage Pump, Karim Ngr Gali
Hapur Road gar, Y URBAN 20-01-2025 | 11:00 14:00 03:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable 1/2/3, Ashiyana, Green Hotel,
& Sewage Pump .
under RDSS Sewage pump, Shastri Nagar
Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines & Vaishali, Nehru Nagar, Jai Devi
Rangoli All Feeders URBAN 20-01-2025 | 11:00 14:00 03:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable Nagar, Garh Road, Central
under RDSS Market, Shastri Nagar Meerut
Reconductoring of 11 KV Lines & Scm No. 7, Sec-
Shastri Nagar All Feeders URBAN 20-01-2025 | 11:00 14:00 03:00 Changing Old & Damaged AB Cable 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,11,13 Shastri
under RDSS Nagar, RTO, Avas Vikas
Shivlokpuri, Model town,
Govindpuri, Nandpuri,Bada
33KV (0gM) | 33/LLKVSS Kankerkhera Al feeders URBAN 20-01-2025 | 10:30 | 14:00 03:30 33KV circuit breaker installation Bajar, Gurunanak Bazar,
Town n
Subhash puri, Chok Mohalla,
Mehandi Mohalla, Nateshpuram
20-01-2025 A )
2 MEERUT-2 EDC-2 MEERUT EDD HASTINAPUR P GARH TOWN All Feeders URBAN t0 21-01-2025 10:00 08:00 22:00 Power TF install 5016 (Pertially)




PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 19/01/2025

DURATION
SL. FEEDER TYPE APPROXIMATE REASON FOR PLANNING OF CONSUMER AFFECTED
NO ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER (Ind/Urban/Rural) DATE FROM 10 HOURS SHUTDOWN AREA
11 dodio EA @1 Rive fvar o & 3 Y A
EUDD 1 MBD AVAS VI\K/'IA‘::R()BUDDHI Avas Vikas-2 URBAN 20-01-2025 10:30 16:00 05:30 AT MRET BT W GO & AT | G%m "
BRIAT ST IRATfad 2 |
EUDC MBD
' X . RMU extra cable termination and shifting
3 MORADABAD EUDD 2 MBD TOWN HALL TADIKHANA URBAN 20-01-2025 = 09:00 11:00 02:00 work VIKAS MANJIL GMD ROAD
All Feeders of substation
. For replacement of rusted and damaged | Ajeetpur 1 Rampur supply will
EDC RAMPUR EDD 1RAMPUR | 33/11 KV SSAJEETPURL | Ajeetpur 1&2, Jawala URBAN 20-01-2025 | 09:00 | 17:00 08:00 33kv outdoor VCB Pannel of incoming | be distrupted 8hrs during
RAMPUR nagar 1&2, Industrial .
1 under business plan 2023-24 scheme | replacement work held by m/s
safdar hussain contractors
DAUD SARAI SHAHAVILAYAT RAPDRP 20-01-2025 | 11:00 | 16:00 05:00 11 KV WIRE REPLACE ALL AREA
DAUD SARAI VASUDEV RAPDRP 20-01-2025 | 11:00 | 16:00 05:00 11 KV WIRE REPLACE ALL AREA
4 GAJRAULA EDC AMROHA NAUGAWAN SADAT
DAUD SARAI DAUD SARAI PTW 20-01-2025 | 11:00 | 16:00 05:00 11 KV WIRE REPLACE ALL AREA
KOTHI KHIDMATPUR RAMNAGAR PTW 20-01-2025 | 11:00 | 16:00 05:00 11 KV WIRE REPLACE ALL AREA
. : . SROCIOVHOTHO AT $ A= WIS | ALL CONSUMERS OF 11 KV
EDD-I SRE CHILKANA KALUMAJRA RURAL 20-01-2025 | 12:00 | 16:00 04:00 B ok AR TEr o1 B | KALUMAJRA FEEDER
. : . SROCIOVHOTHO AT $ A= WIS | ALL CONSUMERS OF 11 KV
EDD-I SRE SALEMPUR GADA TODERPUR RURAL 20-01-2025 | 12:00 | 16:00 04:00 B ok AR Ter o1 B | TODERPUR FEEDER
. ! . SROCIOVHOTHO AT $ A= WIS | ALL CONSUMERS OF 11 KV
EDC-1 SRE EDD-BEHAT FATEHPUR WORLD BANK RURAL 20-01-2025 | 12:00 | 16:00 04:00 @ SRk aR N— WORLD BANK FEEDER
. ! . SROCIOVHOTHO AT $ A= WIS | ALL CONSUMERS OF 11 KV
EDD-BEHAT SANSARPUR SANSARPUR RURAL 20-01-2025 | 12:00 | 16:00 04:00 @ SRk aR N SANSARPUR FEEDER
5 SAHARANPUR
. ! . SROCIOVHOTHO AT $ A= WIS | ALL CONSUMERS OF 11 KV
EDD-DEOBAND LAKHNOR HASANPUR RURAL 20-01-2025 | 12:00 | 16:00 04:00 @ SRk aR N HASANPUR FEEDER
. ! . SROCIOVHOTHO AT $ A= WIS | ALL CONSUMERS OF 11 KV
EDD -NAKUR TITRO FATEHPUR RURAL 20-01-2025 | 12:00 | 16:00 04:00 & ook et A" FATEHPUR FEEDER
. EDD-RAMPUR . . . IMROSIOTHOTHO AISHT F SFRTT BT | ALL CONSUMERS OF 11 KV
EDC- Il SRE MANIHARAN ISLAMNAGAR MAAJRA RURAL 20-01-2025 | 12:00 | 16:00 04:00 B ook IR qeT B B | MAAJRA FEEDER
EDD-RAMPUR . . . SROSIOTAOTHO AISHT B I BIeX | ALL CONSUMERS OF 11 KV
MANIHARAN SHERPUR JARODA SHERPUR RURAL 20-01-2025 | 12:00 | 16:00 04:00 B il R gaer BT B | SHERPUR FEEDER
6 GHAZIABAD-1
7 GHAZIABAD-2
GHAZIABAD-3
8 NO PLANNED SHUTDOWN REPORTED BY ZONE
9 NOIDA
10 | MUZAFFARNAGAR
11 | BULANDSHAHAR




